Run 1 Run 2 Rur
Company: SANDIA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Well: NYSTA TANDEM LOT 1
Field: WILDCAT
County: ROCKLAND NEW YORK
S| MECHANICAL SIDEWALL
. @1 CORING TOOL
— O
Q9
s o
o < LAT: 41.1036 Elev. KB.  402.00ft
a2 8 Z Q|»| LONG:-74.027 GL  386.00ft
Z - S 18
I < 5% «|f DF.  402.00 ft
<2 ¥F ot
% w _m Q ANn % Permanent Datum: GROUND LEVEL Elev.: _ 386.00 ft
€ 231z 9| Log Measured From: KELLY BUSHING 16.00 ft  above Perm. Datum
B P 2 Drilling Measured From: KELLY BUSHING
> S @
=~ R =
m 28 3 € API Serial No. Section: Township:
oir 920 31-087-27016-00-00 CLARKSTOWN
Logging Date 15-0Oct-2011 Logging Date
Run Number 2D Run Number
Depth Diriller 6885 ft Depth Diriller
Schlumberger Depth 6870 ft Schlumberger Depth
Bottom Log Interval 6800 ft Bottom Log Interval
Top Log Interval 2161 ft Top Log Interval
Casing Driller Size @ Depth 9.625in @ 1496 ft @ Casing Driller Size @ Depth @
Casing Schlumberger 1492 ft Casing Schlumberger
Bit Size 8.500 in Bit Size
Type Fluid In Hole FRESH WATER GEL Type Fluid In Hole
A Density Viscosity 9.4 Ibm/gal 9.4s A Density Viscosity
W Fluid Loss PH 0cm3 10 W Fluid Loss PH
Source Of Sample MUD PIT Source Of Sample
RM @ Measured Temperature 1.107 ohm.m @ 64 degF @ RM @ Measured Temperature @
RMF @ Measured Temperature 0.886 ohm.m @ 64 degF @ RMF @ Measured Temperature @
RMC @ Measured Temperature 1.328 ohm.m @ 64 degF @ RMC @ Measured Temperature @
Source RMF RMC CALCULATED |CALCULATED Source RMF RMC
RM @ MRT RMF @ MRT 0685 @ 108|0.548 @ 108 @ RM @ MRT RMF @ MRT @ @
Maximum Recorded Temperatures 108 degF Maximum Recorded Temperatures
Circulation Stopped Time 15-0Oct-2011 1:00 Circulation Stopped Time
Logger On Bottom Time 17-Oct-2011 17:00 Logger On Bottom Time
Unit Number 7 Location 7052 7 BRADFORD, PA Unit Number 7 Location
Recorded By BARRY MOON / TIM STOEVER Recorded By
Witnessed By B.ARMSTRONG / D. COLLINS Witnessed By




7 uny

DEPTH SUMMARY LISTING

Date Created: 15-OCT-2011 13:28:23

Depth System Equipment

Depth Measuring Device Tension Device Logging Cable
Type: IDW-B Type: CMTD-B/A | Type: 7-39P LXS
Serial Number: 6420 Serial Number: 1095 Serial Number: 7052
Calibration Date: 18-JUL-2011 | Calibration Date: 04-0OCT-2011 Length: 9800 FT
Calibrator Serial Number: Calibrator Serial Number: 108244 o
Calibration Cable Type: 7-39P LXS Number of Calibration Points: 10 Cpnveyance Method: Wireline
Wheel Correction 1: -6 Calibration RMS: 14 Rig Type: LAND
Wheel Correction 2: -4 Calibration Peak Error: 24

Depth Control Parameters

Log Sequence:

Reference Log Name:

Reference Log Run Number:

Reference Log Date:

Subsequent Trip Down Log Correction:

Subsequent Trip To the Well

PLATFORM EXPRESS
2
15-0CT-2011

Depth Control Remarks

1. IDW USED AS PRIMARY DEPTH CONTROL
2. Z CHART USED AS SECONDARY DEPTH CONTROL

3.

4.
5.
6

DISCLAIMER

THE USE OF AND RELIANCE UPON THIS RECORDED-DATA BY THE HEREIN NAMED COMPANY (AND ANY OF ITS
AFFILIATES, PARTNERS, REPRESENTATIVES, AGENTS, CONSULTANTS AND EMPLOYEES) IS SUBJECT TO THE TERMS
AND CONDITIONS AGREED UPON BETWEEN SCHLUMBERGER AND THE COMPANY, INCLUDING: (a) RESTRICTIONS ON
USE OF THE RECORDED-DATA; (b) DISCLAIMERS AND WAIVERS OF WARRANTIES AND REPRESENTATIONS REGARDING
COMPANY'S USE OF AND RELIANCE UPON THE RECORDED-DATA; AND (c) CUSTOMER’S FULL AND SOLE RESPONSIBILITY
FOR ANY INFERENCE DRAWN OR DECISION MADE IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THIS RECORDED-DATA.

OTHER SERVICES1

OS1: RUN 2A: PEX-AIT
0S2: RUN 2B: FMI-MSIP
0S3:

0Ss4:

OS5:

OTHER SERVICES2
OS1:
0S2:
0OS3:
0S4:
OS5:

REMARKS: RUN NUMBER 1

REMARKS: RUN NUMBER 2

ALL CORE DEPTHS AS PER CLIENTS REQUEST

GAMMA RAY USED FOR CORRELATION PURPOSES ONLY

DEPTH CORRELATED TO NEUTRON DENSITY MAIN PASS FILE #12 15-0CT-2011

50 CORES REQUESTED

26 CORES ATTEMPTED ON DESCENT 1 - 26 CORES RECOVERED

26 CORES ATTEMPTED ON DESCENT 2 - 26 CORES RECOVERED

E2 CORFL TOTAI RFCOVFRED




RIG: UNION RIG 48

CREW: PAUL REYNOLDS, BRYAN AUSTIN, NAT DORSAY

RUN 1
SERVICE ORDER #: BMNA-00055
PROGRAM VERSION: 19C0-187
FLUID LEVEL: 0ft

SERVICE ORDER #:
PROGRAM VERSION:
FLUID LEVEL:

RUN 2

LOGGED INTERVAL START STOP

LOGGED INTERVAL

START

STOP

EQUIPMENT
RUN 1

DESCRIPTION

RUN 2

SURFACE EQUIPMENT

MCPP-AA
GSR-UlY

DOWNHOLE EQUIPMENT

LEH-QT
LEH-QT

37.3

B

SGT-P 34.4
SGH-K Gamma Ray 217

SGC-V 9781
SGD-TAB

|1

MSCT-AA - 28.9
MCEC-AA
ECH-KS
MCMU-AA 131
BIT-AA
MCFU_H-AA




Tension MSCT

MAXIMUM STRING DIAMETER 5.25 IN
MEASUREMENTS RELATIVE TO TOOL ZERO
ALL LENGTHS IN FEET

___ TOOL ZERO

TOOL BOTTOM

MSCT CORE REPORT

Core Depth Recovery Remark
1 6800.0 (FT) Recovered
2 6759.0 (FT)  Partial Core
3 6711.0 (FT) Recovered
4 6669.0 (FT) Recovered
5 6550.0 (FT) Recovered
6 6390.0 (FT) Recovered
7 6164.0 (FT) Recovered
8 5700.0 (FT) Recovered
9 5052.0 (FT) Recovered
10 4750.0 (FT)  Recovered
11 4234.0 (FT)  Recovered
12 4191.0 (FT)  Recovered
13 4174.0 (FT)  Recovered
14 3911.0 (FT) Recovered
15 3757.0 (FT) Recovered
16 37529 (FT) Recovered
17 3510.0 (FT) Recovered
18 3435.0 (FT) Recovered
19 3305.0 (FT) Recovered
20 3116.0 (FT) Recovered
21 3082.0 (FT) Recovered
22 3080.0 (FT) Recovered
23 3077.0 (FT) Recovered
24 3066.0 (FT)  Recovered
25 3064.0 (FT) Recovered
26 3059.0 (FT) Recovered




28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

3007.0 (K1)
3055.0 (FT)
3053.0 (FT)
2928.0 (FT)
2838.0 (FT)
2834.9 (FT)
2832.0 (FT)
2565.0 (FT)
2565.5 (FT)
2460.0 (FT)
2456.0 (FT)
2451.0 (FT)
2440.0 (FT)
2438.0 (FT)
2338.0 (FT)
2336.0 (FT)
2334.0 (FT)
2321.0 (FT)
2318.0 (FT)
2318.5 (FT)
2268.0 (FT)
2265.0 (FT)
2262.0 (FT)
2168.0 (FT)
2165.0 (FT)
2161.0 (FT)

Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Partial Core
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Partial Core
Partial Core
Recovered
Partial Core
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered
Recovered

Company: SANDIA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Well: NYSTA TANDEM LOT 1

Output DLIS Files

DEFAULT MSCT_Q92LTP FN:123 PRODUCER 17-Oct-2011 03:37 2168.0 FT
Elapsed
Time (s) Event Summary
755.6 Coring Stopped
602.8 Coring Started
596.0 Marker 57
596.0 Core 52 at 2161.0(FT)
438.8 Coring Stopped
344.4 Coring Started
338.8 Marker 56
338.8 Core 51 at 2165.0(FT)
167.2 Coring Stopped
66.8 Coring Started
60.8 Marker 55
60.8 Core 50 at 2168.0(FT)

Time Mark Every 60 S

PIP SUMMARY

Hydraulic Motor
Current (HMCU




0 (AMPS) 2

Hydraulic Motor Downhole Voltage
(HMDV)

W)

Coring Motor Downhole Voltage

—___(©MmDv)
V)

500 1000

500

Motor Voltage Window
From MSCT_LMVL to MSCT_UMVL

Coring Motor

| _Current (CMCU) _|
25 (AMPS) 5

Limit
Switch
From D3T
to MSCT_

Elapsed
Time
(ETIM)
(S)

(PSIG) 5000

Hydraulic Pump Pressure (HPPR)

Coring Motor Linear Position (CMLP)

0 (PSIG) 5000

(IN) 2.5

Coring Motor Pressure (CMPR) |
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(IN) 25
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Coring Motor

|_Current (CMCU) _|
25 (AMPS) 5

Motor Voltage Window
From MSCT_LMVL to MSCT_UMVL

Coring Motor Downhole Voltage

Elapsed
Time
(ETIM)

150

(PSIG) 650

(IN) 2.5

Limit

Switch

Hydraulic Pump Pressure (HPPR)

Coring Motor Linear Position (CMLP)

From D3T 0
to MSCT_

(PSIG) 5000

(IN) 2.5

S (%11710)) B — = sie
500 ™) 1000 0 (PSIG) 5000
Hydraulic Motor Downhole Voltage
(HMDV)
500 V) 1000
Hydraulic Motor
Current (HMCU)
0 (AMPS) 2
PIP SUMMARY
Time Mark Every 60 S
Parameters

DLIS Name

Description

Value




MSCT-AA: Mechanical Siaewall Coring Tool
SOFF Standoff 0 IN

Format: MSCT_PROPRIETARY_ALL_Station_1 Vertical Scale: 1" per 60S Graphics File Created: 17-Oct-2011 03:37

OP System Version: 19C0-187

MSCT-AA 19C0-187 SGT-P 19C0-187

Output DLIS Files

DEFAULT MSCT_Q92LTP FN:123 PRODUCER 17-Oct-2011 03:37
Company: SANDIA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Well: NYSTA TANDEM LOT 1
Output DLIS Files
DEFAULT MSCT_091LUP FN:122 PRODUCER 17-Oct-201103:33 2234.5FT 2168.0 FT

OP System Version: 19C0-187

MSCT-AA 19C0-187 SGT-P 19C0-187
GammaRayGk) | L. Tension (TENS) ... ...
0 (GAPI) 200 10000 (LBF) 0
& :
7 :
J :
=] 2200 :
— :
GammaRayGk) | L. Tension (TENS) ... ...
0 (GAPI) 200 10000 (LBF) 0
Format: CORRELATION Vertical Scale: 5" per 100’ Graphics File Created: 17-Oct-2011 03:33

OP System Version: 19C0-187

MSCT-AA 19C0-187 SGT-P 19C0-187

Output DLIS Files
DEFAULT MSCT_091LUP FN:122 PRODUCER 17-0Oct-2011 03:33

Company: SANDIA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Well: NYSTA TANDEM LOT 1

Output DLIS Files
DEFAULT MSCT_089LTP FN:120 PRODUCER 17-0Oct-201102:37 2338.0 FT




Elapsed

Time (s) Event Summary
3092.4 Coring Stopped
2976.0 Coring Started
2969.2 Marker 54
2969.2 Core 49 at 2262.0(FT)
2780.8 Coring Stopped
2615.2 Coring Started
2608.8 Marker 53
2608.8 Core 48 at 2265.0(FT)
2446.8 Coring Stopped
2332.0 Coring Started
2325.6 Marker 52
2325.6 Core 47 at 2268.0(FT)
2039.2 Coring Stopped
1879.2 Coring Started
1872.8 Marker 51
1872.8 Core 46 at 2318.5(FT)
1686.0 Coring Stopped
1602.4 Coring Started
1596.4 Marker 50
1596.4 Core 45 at 2318.0(FT)
1346.4 Coring Stopped
1166.4 Coring Started
1159.6 Marker 49
1159.6 Core 44 at 2321.0(FT)
1015.2 Coring Stopped

830.0 Coring Started

823.6 Marker 48

823.6 Core 43 at 2334.0(FT)
676.8 Coring Stopped

517.2 Coring Started

509.6 Marker 47

509.6 Core 42 at 2336.0(FT)
332.8 Coring Stopped

96.8 Coring Started

89.2 Marker 46

89.2 Core 41 at 2338.0(FT)

Time Mark Every 60 S

PIP SUMMARY

Hydraulic Motor
Current (HMCU)

0

(AMPS) 2

Hydraulic Motor Downhole Voltage

(HVDV)

500

(V)

1000

500

Coring Motor Downhole Voltage

—___(©Mmov)

V)

1000

0 (PSIG)

5000




Limit

Motor Voltage Window Switch Hydraulic Pump Pressure (HPPR) Coring Motor Linear Position (CMLP)

From D3T
From MSCT_LMVL to MSCT_UMVL to MSCT_ 0 (PSIG) 5000|0 (IN) 25

Coring Motor Elapsed
| _Current (CMCU) | Time —_——— = —_———— —

25 (AMPS) 5| (ETiM) |+ (PSIG) 650|0 (IN) 25
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Limit

Motor Voltage Window Switch Hydraulic Pump Pressure (HPPR) Coring Motor Linear Position (CMLP)

From D3T
From MSCT_LMVL to MSCT_UMVL to MSCT_ 0 (PSIG) 5000|0 (IN) 2.5

Coring Motor Downhole Voltage

S (%11710)) B — T paic
500 W 1000 0 (PSIG) 5000
Hydraulic Motor Downhole Voltage
(HMDV)
500 V) 1000

Hydraulic Motor
Current (HMCU)
0 (AMPS) 2

PIP SUMMARY
Time Mark Every 60 S
Parameters
DLIS Name Description Value
MSCT-AA: Mechanical Sidewall Coring Tool
SOFF Standoff 0 IN
Format: MSCT_PROPRIETARY_ALL_Station_1 Vertical Scale: 1" per 60S Graphics File Created: 17-Oct-2011 02:37

OP System Version: 19C0-187

MSCT-AA 19C0-187 SGT-P 19C0-187

Output DLIS Files

DEFAULT MSCT_089LTP FN:120 PRODUCER 17-Oct-2011 02:37
Company: SANDIA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Well: NYSTA TANDEM LOT 1
Output DLIS Files
DEFAULT MSCT_088LUP FN:119 PRODUCER 17-Oct-2011 02:32

OP System Version: 19C0-187

MSCT-AA 19C0-187 SGT-P 19C0-187
GammaRay(GR) + Tension (TENS) _____..__...
0 (GAPI) 200 10000 (LBF) 0
— 2300 :
1
Q '
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GammaRay(GR) | . Tension (TENS) ...
0 (GAPI) 200 10000 (LBF) 0
Format: CORRELATION Vertical Scale: 5" per 100’ Graphics File Created: 17-Oct-2011 02:32
OP System Version: 19C0-187
MSCT-AA 19C0-187 SGT-P 19C0-187
Output DLIS Files
DEFAULT MSCT_088LUP FN:119 PRODUCER 17-Oct-2011 02:32
Company: SANDIA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Well: NYSTA TANDEM LOT 1
Output DLIS Files
DEFAULT MSCT_O087LTP FN:118 PRODUCER 17-Oct-201102:05 2422.2 FT
Elapsed
Time (s) Event Summary
1496.4 Coring Stopped
1362.8 Coring Started
1355.6 Marker 45
1355.6 Core 40 at 2438.0(FT)
1132.0 Coring Stopped
1025.6 Coring Started
1018.4 Marker 44
1018.4 Core 39 at 2440.0(FT)
872.4 Coring Stopped
751.6 Coring Started
744.0 Marker 43
744.0 Core 38 at 2451.0(FT)
583.2 Coring Stopped
493.2 Coring Started
486.8 Marker 42
486.8 Core 37 at 2456.0(FT)
263.6 Coring Stopped
117.2 Coring Started
110.0 Marker 41
110.0 Core 36 at 2460.0(FT)




Time Mark Every 60 S

PIP SUMMARY

Hydraulic Motor
Current (HMCU)
0 (AMPS) 2

Hydraulic Motor Downhole Voltage

(HMDV)

500 V) 1000
Coring Motor Downhole Voltage
—__(Mmov)

500 V) 1000

Motor Voltage Window
From MSCT_LMVL to MSCT_UMVL

Coring Motor

|_Current (CMCU) _|
25 (AMPS) 5

0 (PSIG) 5000

Hydraulic Pump Pressure (HPPR)

Coring Motor Linear Position (CMLP)
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500 V) 1000

Coring Motor Downhole Voltage

R (%'[1)7) B
500 (V) 1000

(PSIG) 5000

Limit
Switch Hydraulic Pump Pressure (HPPR) Coring Motor Linear Position (CMLP)

From D3T
to MSCT _ 0 (PSIG) 5000(0 (IN) 2.5

Motor Voltage Window
From MSCT_LMVL to MSCT_UMVL

Coring Motor

Current (CMCU)
25 (AMPS)

Elapsed
Time

150 (PSIG) 650(0 (IN) 2.5




D)

P
f
S
S 1
1
)
[
3 $
Y
S
P
£
{
Vs
i
Y
— i 2
— t =
| ] 12
— § (€.
— P
— | [ <
— | b c
— =
— ¥ 7
— AN
— 53
—| &
| } 2
— | 3
I3 A’
| 3 L4
— H
| J '
— ' 3
| (e
— | I i3
— | IE S
— I =
| 3 5
b 3
[ :ﬂ <
— i
Marker ; 45 —
Y i
{
]
|
1 ]
]
| T o

1395
1386
1377
1368
1359
1350
1341
1332
1323
1314
1305
1296
1287
1278
1269
1260
1251
1242
1233
1224
1215
1206
1197
1188
1179
1170
1161
1152
1143
1134
1125
1116
1107
1098
1089
1080
1071
1062
1053
1044
1035
1026
1017
1008
999
990
981
972
963
954
945
936
927
918
909
900
891
882
873
864
855
846
837
828
819
810
801
792
783
774
765
756

747 |

AN
=
—
\
]
T
i\
1]
b
3
N
)]
N
2
23
\
h)
{
35S
= T
4 \
1
\V
T
L
1y
? A}
| \
I 1J
e e e e
i
¥ 3
P
;3
[
N
i 3|
) )
=
Y p
+
3 3
|§ ~]
)
a 3
P
™
3> Kl
Cote T 6l BET)
by T
Z T
4 N
1 -
)
\
)
¥
{
s
\\\
g
S
%
Ay
A}
AN
I N A R




Ma

M

N
4

3

PN S A o

VRNV ANY ks

~
W\

N

4

A v ARV )

,
[~ [\l

W e I B PN N B W

S

Yo NAAR At LA WM

S .

MU AT A A

Jv|

[

ESERRRRARRRR AR R AR RN

L
I

l{

~

AN

=

\ -

VTN L Y™,

M

MM

R LN VY,

A TNt Nl T L

738
129
720
711
702
693
684
675
666
657
648
639
630
621
612
603
594
585
576
567
558
549
540
531
522
513
504
495
486
477
468
459
450
441
432
423
414
405
396
387
378
369
360
351
342
333
324
315
306
297
288
279
270
261
252
243
234
225
216
207
198
189
180
171
162
153
144
135
126
117
108
99
90

e

PR

A L[] o v 2] A Prghot [N HU”'W%}M‘”MM“WW&”M\

D ‘l\'.mm- WP Yt wa] “"‘V‘*"“‘M""NW'VW* v

al

|

L
A

(]

F'\L Ur T AL At T T




— J 1 i
1
[ () N 72 p
— |{ - 63
Marker 452 = 54 [cefe |1 at 6B0GOET)
— 4 15
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: 3 27
18 -
9 N
Current(@MoU) | rime” | _Coring Motor Pressure (CMPR) __|_Kinematics Piston Position (GMPP) _
75 (AMPS) 5| (ETIM) |10 (PSIG) 650]0 (IN) 25

Limit
Switch Hydraulic Pump Pressure (HPPR) Coring Motor Linear Position (CMLP)

From D3T
to MSCT_ 0 (PSIG) 5000|0 (IN) 2.5

Motor Voltage Window
From MSCT_LMVL to MSCT_UMVL

Coring Motor Downhole Voltage . .
(CMDV) L - ﬁ”ﬂaﬂﬁ%zsﬁ (_RPPMLS 5
500 V) 1000 ( )
Hydraulic Motor Downhole Voltage
(HMDV)
500 V) 1000

Hydraulic Motor
Current (HMCU)
0 (AMPS) 2

PIP SUMMARY
Time Mark Every 60 S
Parameters
DLIS Name Description Value
MSCT-AA: Mechanical Sidewall Coring Tool
SOFF Standoff 0 IN
Format: MSCT_PROPRIETARY_ALL_Station_1 Vertical Scale: 1" per 60S Graphics File Created: 16—-Oct-2011 17:16

OP System Version: 19C0-187

MSCT-AA 19C0-187 SGT-P 19C0-187

Output DLIS Files

DEFAULT MSCT_053LTP FN:84 PRODUCER 16-Oct-201117:16
Company: SANDIA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC Well: NYSTA TANDEM LOT 1
Output DLIS Files
DEFAULT MSCT_052LUP FN:83 PRODUCER 16-Oct-201117:12

OP System Version: 19C0-187

MSCT-AA 19C0-187 SGT-P 19C0-187

GammaRayGR) . .. Tension (TENS) _____._.._..
0 (GAPI) 200 10000 (LBF) 0
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GammaRay(GR) | . Tension (TENS) ...
0 (GAPI) 200 10000 (LBF) 0
Format: CORRELATION Vertical Scale: 5" per 100’ Graphics File Created: 16-Oct-2011 17:12
OP System Version: 19C0-187
MSCT-AA 19C0-187 SGT-P 19C0-187
Output DLIS Files
DEFAULT MSCT_052LUP FN:83 PRODUCER 16-Oct-2011 17:12

Company: SANDIA TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Schiumberger

Well: NYSTA TANDEM LOT 1
Field: WILDCAT

County: ROCKLAND

State: NEW YORK

MECHANICAL SIDEWALL
CORING TOOL




